SD150N/R SERIES
STANDARD RECOVERY DIODES Stud Version
150A
1
Bulletin I2077  rev. A  07/94
Features
Wide current range

Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
K/W
Ordering Information Table
SD 15 0 N 25 P B C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Device Code
8
1 - Diode
2 - Essential part number
3 - 0 = Standard recovery
4 - N = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - P = Stud base DO-205AC (DO-30) 1/2" 20UNF-2A
M = Stud base DO-205AC (DO-30) M12 X 1.75
7 - B = Flag top terminal (for Cathode/ Anode Leads)
S = Isolated lead with silicone sleeve
(Red = Reverse Polarity; Blue = Normal Polarity)
None = Non isolated lead
8 - C = Ceramic Housing (over 1600V)
V = Glass-metal seal (only up to 1600V)
SD150N/R Series
4 www.irf.com
Bulletin I2077  rev. A  07/94
Outline Table
Conforms to JEDEC DO-205AC (DO-30)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
GLASS-METAL SEAL
MAX.
21
 (
0.
8
2)
M
A
X
.
 16.5 (0.65)
6.
5
(0
.2
6
)
M
IN
.
DIA. 8.5 (0.33) NOM.
1
57
 (
6
.1
8)
5
5
(2
.1
6)
 M
IN
. DIA. 23.5 (0.93) MAX.
24
 (
0.
94
)
M
A
X
. SW 27
* FOR METRIC DEVICE: M12 X 1.75